
 
BARNSTABLE LICENSING AUTHORITY 

LICENSING HEARING AGENDA 
Town Hall Building, 367 Main Street, 2nd Floor Hearing Room, Hyannis, MA – 9:30 a.m. 

September 22, 2008 
 
Hearings: 
 
One Day Beer & Wine License:  Application of Ronald Marcoux, 17 Windlass Lane, 
Centerville on behalf of the Cathy Fraser Scholarship Fund for a One Day Wine & 
Malt License for a dinner/fundraiser on September 26, 2008 from 6 pm to 11 pm at 
Our Lady of Victory Church, Centerville, MA. 
 
Extension of Junk Dealer’s License granted 3/17/08:  Extension of Junk Dealer 
license granted 3/17/08 to Carl Marchetti, d/b/a Cape Cod Precious Gems & Coins, 
48 Iyannough Road, Hyannis, MA, Carl Marchetti, Manager, for the rest of the 
license year (9/22/08  - 4/30/09). 
 
Transfer of All Alcohol Innholder License; New Daily Live and Sunday 
Entertainment Licenses:  Application of International Inn, Inc., d/b/a International 
Inn, 662 Main Street, Hyannis, MA, Arthur Rittell, Manager, for Transfer of its All 
Alcohol Innholder License, and for New Daily Live and Sunday Live Entertainment 
Licenses, the hours to be 9 pm to 12:45 am Friday, Saturday  and Sunday nights. 
 
Change of Manager:  Application of SL Uno Hyannis, Inc., d/b/a Uno Chicago Grill, 
574 Iyanough Road, Hyannis, MA, Michael Sives, Manager for a Change of Manger 
on the All Alcohol Common Victualler License to Joshua D. Sylvester. 
 
Show Cause Hearing:  The Barnstable Police Department has reported to the 
Licensing Authority that on July 18, 2008 Big Daddy’s Pizza, holding a Wine & Malt 
Package Store License, 4120 Falmouth Road, Cotuit, Vincent Holland, Manager, 
was in violation of the Code of the Town of Barnstable, Massachusetts, Part V, to 
wit:  it did sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under 21 years of age in violation of 
Section 501-7, paragraph F and 501-7, paragraph I of the Town of Barnstable Rules 
and regulations of the Licensing Authority as adopted in the Code of Regulations of 
the Town of Barnstable. 
 
Show Cause Hearing:  The Barnstable Police Department has reported to the 
Licensing Authority that on July 18, 2008 The Raw Bar on Ocean Street, holding an 
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all alcohol common Victualler license, 230 Ocean Street, Hyannis, Elizabeth 
Westwater, Manager, was in violation of the Code of the Town of Barnstable, 
Massachusetts, Part V, to wit:  it did sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under 21 
years of age in violation of Section 501-7, paragraph F and 501-7, paragraph I of the 
Town of Barnstable Rules and regulations of the Licensing Authority as adopted in 
the Code of Regulations of the Town of Barnstable. 
 
Show Cause Hearing:  The Barnstable Police Department has reported to the 
Licensing Authority that on July 18, 2008 Hyannis Harbor Hotel, holding an all 
alcohol innholder license, 213 Ocean Street, Hyannis, Gary Scott, Manager, was in 
violation of the Code of the Town of Barnstable, Massachusetts, Part V, to wit:  it did 
sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under 21 years of age in violation of Section 
501-7, paragraph F and 501-7, paragraph I of the Town of Barnstable Rules and 
regulations of the Licensing Authority as adopted in the Code of Regulations of the 
Town of Barnstable. 
 
Show Cause Hearing:  The Barnstable Police Department has reported to the 
Licensing Authority that on July 18, 2008 Blanchard Liquors, holding an all alcohol 
package store license, 226 Falmouth Road, Hyannis, Donald J. Corey, Jr., Manager, 
was in violation of the Code of the Town of Barnstable, Massachusetts, Part V, to 
wit:  it did sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under 21 years of age in violation of 
Section 501-7, paragraph F and 501-7, paragraph I of the Town of Barnstable Rules 
and regulations of the Licensing Authority as adopted in the Code of Regulations of 
the Town of Barnstable. 
 
Show Cause Hearing:  The Barnstable Police Department has reported to the 
Licensing Authority that on July 18, 2008 Harry’s, holding an all alcohol common 
Victualler license, 350 Stevens Street, Hyannis, Letitia Durham, Manager, was in 
violation of the Code of the Town of Barnstable, Massachusetts, Part V, to wit:  it did 
sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under 21 years of age in violation of Section 
501-7, paragraph F and 501-7, paragraph I of the Town of Barnstable Rules and 
regulations of the Licensing Authority as adopted in the Code of Regulations of the 
Town of Barnstable. 
 
Show Cause Hearing:  The Barnstable Police Department has reported to the 
Licensing Authority that on July 18, 2008 La Paz Surf Cantina, holding an all alcohol 
common Victualler license, 573B Main Street, Hyannis, Sean Downes, Manager, 
was in violation of the Code of the Town of Barnstable, Massachusetts, Part V, to 
wit:  it did sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under 21 years of age in violation of 
Section 501-7, paragraph F and 501-7, paragraph I of the Town of Barnstable Rules 
and regulations of the Licensing Authority as adopted in the Code of Regulations of 
the Town of Barnstable. 
 
Show Cause Hearing:  The Barnstable Police Department has reported to the 
Licensing Authority that on July 18, Asa Grill & Reputation, holding an all alcohol 
common Victualler license, 415 Main Street, Hyannis, Mollie Lehane, Manager, was 
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in violation of the Code of the Town of Barnstable, Massachusetts, Part V, to wit:  it 
did sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under 21 years of age in violation of 
Section 501-7, paragraph F and 501-7, paragraph I of the Town of Barnstable Rules 
and regulations of the Licensing Authority as adopted in the Code of Regulations of 
the Town of Barnstable. 
 
Show Cause Hearing:  The Barnstable Police Department has reported to the 
Licensing Authority that on July 18, 2008 Hannah’s Fusion Bar & Bistro, holding an 
all alcohol common Victualler license, 615 Main Street, Hyannis, Binh Phu, Manager, 
was in violation of the Code of the Town of Barnstable, Massachusetts, Part V, to 
wit:  it did sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under 21 years of age in violation of 
Section 501-7, paragraph F and 501-7, paragraph I of the Town of Barnstable Rules 
and regulations of the Licensing Authority as adopted in the Code of Regulations of 
the Town of Barnstable. 
 
 
Business Meeting: 
 
Letter from Licensing Authority regarding “unstung” establishments. 
 
Letter regarding Old Village Store/Café – West Barnstable. 


